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November 8, 2023

Joseph Surace, Assessor
City of Rome
jsurace@romecitygov.com
198 N. Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440

Re: Notice of Early Termination of PILOT Agreement
Dear Mr. Surace:

Please be advised Oneida County Industrial Development Agency resolved to terminate early
the following PILOT Agreement; the dates listed below are the new dates of the anticipated final
PILOT Payments to the taxing jurisdictions:

Renmatix, Inc.

Last County Payment: 01/01/2024 — 12/31/2024

Last City Payment: 01/01/2024 — 12/31/2024

Last School District Payment: 07/01/2023 — 06/30/2024
IDA Leasehold Interest Expires: 12/31/2024

We are providing this notice to you and to the affected tax jurisdictions listed on the Attached
Distribution List, pursuant to Chapter 708 of the Laws of 2022.

You should know that each company has the right to request OCIDA extend the terms of a
PILOT Agreement prior to its scheduled expiration. If OCIDA receives such a request and
decides to consider it, the affected taxing jurisdictions will be notified accordingly.

Please contact Shawna Papale at spapale@mvedge.org with any questions.

Verytruly yours,

Shawna Papale =
Executive Director

SMP/lsr

C: Attached Distribution List



Anthony J. Picente, Jr.
Oneida County Executive
800 Park Avenue

Utica, New York 13501
apicente@ocgov.net

Anthony R. Carvelli

Commissioner of Finance

Oneida County Finance Department
800 Park Avenue

Utica NY 13501

carvelli@ocgov.net

Kathy Pilbeam, Director
Real Property Tax Services
Oneida County

800 Park Avenue

Utica, New York 13501
kpilbeam@ocgov.net

County of Oneida
Receiver of Taxes

800 Park Avenue

Utica, New York 13501
realproperty@ocgov.net

Distribution List

Jacqueline M. I1zzo, Mayor
City of Rome

Rome City Hall

198 North Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440
mayor@romecitygov.com

David C. Nolan, City Treasurer
City of Rome

Rome City Hall

198 North Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440
dnolan@romecitygov.com

Kirstin Safin, Clerk

Board of Education
Rome City School District
409 Bell Street

Rome, New York 13440
ksafin@romecsd.org

Michael J. Hoose

Interim Superintendent of Schools

Rome City School District
409 Bell Street

Rome, New York 13440
mhoose@romecsd.org

Receiver of Taxes

Rome City School District

Attn.: David Dreidel, Director of
Business and Finance

409 Bell Street

Rome, New York 13440

ddreidel@romecsd.org



